

08-07-1998

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party:
•	STACEY I. ZONES, GREGORY S. LEE, SUSAN T. EVANS, AND YUMI NAKAGAWA		Chevron USA Inc. 555 Market Street San Francisco, CA 94105
Additi	ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No		
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment	1	
Exec	ution Date: October 27, 1997, December 16, 1997, and July 22, 1998		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u></u>	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	В.	Patent No.(s)
	08/988,723 files on December 11,	199	77
	Additional numbers atta	ached?	□ Yes 🖾 No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:
			one (1)
	Chevron Corporation Law Department	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	Patent and Licensing Unit P.O. Box 7141		Authorized to be charged to deposit account, including any additional fees due.
	San Francisco, CA 94120-7141	8.	Deposit account number: 03-1620
		"	(Attach duplicate copy of this page)
9.	Statement and signature.	<u> </u>	280 OF
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document.	true a	nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origi
	Richard J. Sheridan Name of Person Signing  Richard J. Sheridan Signature		

98962 / G:\SHRJ\24cy01!.DOC 98960 / G:\SHRJ\24cw01!.DOC

 $\mathbf{I} = \mathbf{I}$ 

WHEREAS, I, STACEY I. ZONES, residing in the City of San Francisco, County of San Francisco, GREGORY S. LEE, residing in the City of San Ramon, County of Contra Costa, SUSAN T. EVANS, residing in the City of Mountain View, County of Santa Clara, and YUMI NAKAGAWA, residing in the City of Oakland, County of Alameda, State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in the ZEOLITE SSZ-39, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States.

[X]	] having an oath or de	eclaration executed on eve	en date herewith;
[	] bearing Serial No	and filed on	; and

WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, and having a regular and established place of business at San Francisco, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, STACEY I. ZONES, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

SIGNED my hand at Richmond, California, this The day of Othe, 1997

**NOTARY STATEMENT** 

State of California

City of Richmond and County of Contra Costa

On Oct. 27, 1997, before me, Diana K. Ponce, Notary Public for the State of California, personally appeared, Stacey I. Zones, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Diana K. Ponce

Notary's Signature

D.ANA K. PONCE
COMM. #1022580
NCTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
CONTRA COSTA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires June 14, 1998

(Seal)

PATENT REEL: 9366 FRAME: 0672

81944/1R%T01!.DOC

WHEREAS, I, STACEY I. ZONES, residing in the City of San Francisco, County of San Francisco, GREGORY S. LEE, residing in the City of San Ramon, County of Contra Costa, SUSAN T. EVANS, residing in the City of Mountain View, County of Santa Clara, and YUMI NAKAGAWA, residing in the City of Oakland, County of Alameda, State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in the ZEOLITE SSZ-39, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

[X] having an oath or declaration	n executed on even date	herewith;	
[ ] bearing Serial No	and filed on	; and	
WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. of the laws of the State of Pennsylvani San Francisco, State of California, is d and to said invention, and in and to the	ia, and having a regular lesirous of acquiring the	and established place of busin entire right, title and interest	ness at
NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable of I, YUMI NAKAGAWA, do hereby se U.S.A. INC., its successors and assign and in and to all Letters Patent to be grunited States of America, but for, to a request the Commissioner of Patents a with this Assignment.	ell, assign, transfer and s as, the entire right, title a ranted and issued theref and in all other countries	et over unto said CHEVRON and interest in and to said inve or, not only for, to and in the ; and I hereby authorize and	ntion,
SIGNED my hand at	, California, this	day of Kumber,	1997.
-	Ymn Nahaga YUMI NAKA	<b>GAWA</b>	
<u>N</u> (	OTARY STATEMENT		
State of California City of Richmond and Count	ty of Contra (	_ost∝	

On Dec 16, 1997, before me, DIANA K. PONCE, Notary Public for the State of California, personally appeared, Yumi Nakaga personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

iana K. Ponce

Notary's Signature

(Seal)

PATENT

81944/1R%T01!.DOC

REEL: 9366 FRAME: 0673

DIANA K. PONCE COMM.#1022580 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA

WHEREAS, I, STACEY I. ZONES, residing in the City of San Francisco, County of San Francisco, GREGORY S. LEE, residing in the City of San Ramon, County of Contra Costa, SUSAN T. EVANS, residing in the City of Mountain View, County of Santa Clara, and YUMI NAKAGAWA, residing in the City of Oakland, County of Alameda, State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in the ZEOLITE SSZ-39, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

[X	[] having an oath or de	claration executed on even da	ate herewith;
[	] bearing Serial No	and filed on	; and

WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, and having a regular and established place of business at San Francisco, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, SUSAN T. EVANS, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

SIGNED my hand at proper lieur, California, this 221 day of July , 1998.

SUSAN T. EVANS

PATENT REEL: 9366 FRAME: 0674

WHEREAS, I, STACEY I. ZONES, residing in the City of San Francisco, County of San Francisco, GREGORY S. LEE, residing in the City of San Ramon, County of Contra Costa, SUSAN T. EVANS, residing in the City of Mountain View, County of Santa Clara, and YUMI NAKAGAWA, residing in the City of Oakland, County of Alameda, State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in the ZEOLITE SSZ-39, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States.

[X]	having an oath or	declaration executed on even	date herewith;
[ ]	bearing Serial No.	and filed on	; and

WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, and having a regular and established place of business at San Francisco, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, GREGORY S. LEE, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

SIGNED my hand at Richmond, California, this 27th day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1997.

GREGORY S. LEE

## NOTARY STATEMENT

State of California City of Richmond and County of Contra Costa

On Oct. 27, 1997, before me, Diana K. Ponce, Notary Public for the State of California, personally appeared, Gregory S. Lee, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Diana K. Ponce

Notary's Signature

DIANA K. PONCE COMM. #1022580
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA CONTRA COSTA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires June 14, 1998

(**Seal**)
PATENT

REEL: 9366 FRAME: 0675